•	 12x100G ports per dX3 module, delivers
the highest density high-speed Ethernet
solution per module, chassis or rack unit
•	 Each module supports the following
port density 12x100G, 24x50G, 48x25G,
12x40G, 48x10G
•	 Support for optical fiber, active optical
cables and direct access copper

© 2025 VIAVI Solutions Inc. Product specifications and descriptions in this document are subject to
change without notice. Patented as described at viavisolutions.com/patents
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
DX3-100GQ-T12 dX3 12-port 100 50 40 25 10G QSFP28
Accessories for QSFP28 Interfaces
ACC-6095A Optical Transceiver QSFP28 100GBASE-SR4 MMF
ACC-6096A Optical Transceiver QSFP28 100GBASE-LR4 SMF
Speed Chassis
SPT-N12U-110 N12U chassis and controller with 110VAC power supplies
SPT-N12U-220 N12U chassis and controller with 220VAC power supplies
SPT-N12U-220-LC N12U-LC chassis and controller with 220VAC power supplies
SPT-N4U-110 N4U chassis and controller with 110VAC power supplies
SPT-N4U-220 N4U chassis and controller with 220VAC power supplies
Requirements
•	 VIAVI chassis and controller (see table)
•	 Windows-based workstation with 10/100/1000 Mbps Ethernet NIC; mouse and color monitor required for
GUI operation